CITY OF BELLEVUE, WASHINGTON

RESOLUTION NO. 132

A RESOLUTION of the City Council of the City of Bellevue, Washington, declaring its intention to order a local improvement for the construction of storm drainage sewers, catch basins and related improvements, setting forth the nature and territorial extent of the improvement, setting a date for hearing objections thereto, and providing for the giving of notice of such hearing.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BELLEVUE, WASHINGTON, as follows:

Section 1. That it is the intention of the City Council to order the improvement of an area within the City included within the boundaries described in Exhibit "A" attached hereto and by this reference incorporated herein and made a part hereof.

Section 2. That said improvement shall consist of trunk drain lines, catch basins and related improvements to be constructed and installed on the route set forth in Exhibit "B" attached hereto and by this reference incorporated herein and made a part hereof.

Section 3. That all persons who may desire to object thereto are hereby notified to appear and present such objections at a meeting of the City Council, or a Committee thereof, to be held in the Chamber on the VIV Dudding,

at 10017 Mann Thest
in the City of Bellevue at 8:00 o'clock p.m., on the 24th day of 1958, which time and place are hereby fixed for hearing all matters relating to said improvement and all objections thereto and for determining the method of payment of said improvement.

Section 4. That the City Manager and City Engineer shall submit to the City Council at or prior to said date all data and information required by law to be submitted.

Section 5. That the cost and expense of said improvement shall be borne by and assessed against the property liable therefor as provided by law.

A TOTAL TOTAL

City Clerk

APPROVED: 💹

City Attorney